

	2018 Jan	2018 Feb	2018 Mar	2018 Apr	2018 May	2018 June	2018 July	2018 Aug	2018 Sept	2018 Oct	2018 Nov	2018 Dec	2019 Jan	2019 Feb	2019 Mar	2019 Apr	2019 May	2019 June	Prev Yr/Mo Variance 19-18	2019 Total/Avg YTD	YTD Variance 19-18
<b>Membership:</b>																					
Offices	694	700	700	703	686	689	689	693	698	696	684	687	688	691	693	690	682	688	-0.15%	689	-0.96%
Licensees	5,590	5563	5610	5662	5656	5760	5826	5849	5912	5899	5855	5887	5,896	5,814	5,874	5,942	5,882	5,963	3.52%	5,895	4.52%
Appraisers (Included)	251	252	251	250	245	246	246	244	243	240	235	233	233	230	232	232	231	235	-4.47%	232	-6.82%
<b>Active Inventory</b>	6,812	6718	6692	6918	7246	7688	7965	8190	8210	8143	7770	6925	6,613	6,439	6,402	6,607	6,809	6,982	-9.18%	6,642	-5.28%
<b>Residential</b>	4,185	4027	4033	4275	4536	4986	5257	5423	5449	5409	5023	4372	4,044	3,828	3,788	3,942	4,188	4,386	-12.03%	4,029	-7.17%
Multi-Fam. & Apts.	266	274	283	280	289	287	273	311	312	316	292	279	269	257	252	264	261	239	-16.72%	257	-8.16%
Commercial & Indus.	514	512	519	515	512	508	544	563	556	570	559	549	555	558	539	557	536	544	7.09%	548	6.79%
Land & Lots	1,847	1905	1857	1848	1909	1907	1891	1893	1893	1848	1866	1725	1,745	1,796	1,823	1,844	1,824	1,813	-4.93%	1,808	-3.80%
Lease / Rental	236	205	211	225	240	244	260	237	233	268	291	265	262	210	162	159	151	154	-36.89%	183	-19.32%
<b>New Listings (Total)</b>	2,527	2750	3568	3729	4193	4040	3738	3731	3057	3294	2396	1558	2,588	2,780	3,342	3,907	3,971	3,605	-10.77%	20,193	-2.95%
New Listings (SF&C)	2,105	2340	3098	3268	3707	3549	3341	3238	2680	2,899	2,048	1297	2,195	2,335	2,896	3,443	3,468	3,169	-10.71%	17,506	-3.11%
Lender Involved	7.03%	6.58%	5.20%	5.60%	4.72%	3.86%	3.80%	4.08%	3.99%	3.97%	5.32%	6.32%	5.19%	4.20%	4.42%	3.63%	4.15%	4.10%	6.27%	4.28%	-22.11%
<b>Expirations</b>	422	293	383	335	300	367	301	318	432	417	443	739	399	325	361	324	276	385	4.90%	345	-1.43%
<b>Cancelled (SF&amp;C)</b>	367	269	350	376	420	455	493	539	456	674	566	376	429	366	374	394	462	439	-3.52%	411	10.15%
<b>New Pending Sales</b>																					
New (SF & C)	1854	2236	2826	2774	2950	2731	2647	2574	2110	2112	1682	1373	1869	2181	2759	2932	2848	2711	-0.73%	2,550	-0.46%
Lender Involved	8.47%	8.72%	6.79%	6.71%	5.69%	5.75%	4.12%	4.00%	4.98%	5.07%	5.35%	8.30%	6.05%	4.77%	5.04%	4.16%	4.81%	4.02%	-30.06%	4.81%	-31.54%
New (Monthly) - Total	2080	2437	3126	3029	3205	3020	2906	2851	2342	2347	1887	1547	2067	2415	3030	3164	3117	2634	-12.78%	2,738	-2.78%
<b>Total BOM (in Month)</b>	490	550	626	582	679	697	723	731	570	570	479	377	433	489	579	658	698	661	-5.16%	586	-2.92%
<b>Total Waiting To Close</b>	3110	3756	4243	4565	4680	4416	4245	3909	3531	3298	2856	2310	2910	3532	3999	4442	4407	4025	-8.85%	3,886	-5.87%
<b>Closings:</b>																					
<b>Total Sold Properties</b>	1,526	1632	2299	2433	2835	3008	2787	2853	2329	2292	2136	1823	1,395	1,618	2,176	2,559	2,870	2,870	-4.59%	13,488	-1.78%
\$ Volume (000's)	\$288,209	\$301,475	\$464,846	\$507,771	\$602,895	\$704,611	\$603,250	\$620,197	\$470,322	\$480,081	\$436,460	\$375,260	\$274,078	\$338,521	\$431,073	\$555,158	\$644,070	\$688,768	-2.25%	\$2,931,667	2.16%
Average Price	\$188,865	\$184,727	\$202,195	\$208,702	\$212,661	\$234,246	\$216,451	\$217,384	\$201,942	\$209,460	\$204,335	\$205,848	\$196,471	\$209,222	\$198,103	\$216,943	\$224,414	\$239,989	2.45%	\$217,354	4.01%
<b>Single Family</b>	1,185	1330	1855	1952	2279	2533	2236	2328	1861	1849	1737	1475	1,095	1,298	1,761	2,093	2,346	2,391	-5.61%	10,984	-1.35%
\$ Volume (000's)	\$238,240	\$257,673	\$391,017	\$435,004	\$518,545	\$609,872	\$523,319	\$526,401	\$396,746	\$407,641	\$374,936	\$317,863	\$226,056	\$286,670	\$369,088	\$479,468	\$551,959	\$597,612	-2.01%	\$2,510,853	2.47%
Avg. DOM	46	51	44	36	31	26	29	27	30	32	37	40	45	46	42	36	30	27	3.85%	38	-3.42%
Avg. CDOM	56	65	55	49	39	34	36	33	38	40	47	48	60	60	53	47	39	37	8.82%	49	-0.67%
Avg. Price	\$201,046	\$193,739	\$210,791	\$222,850	\$227,532	\$240,771	\$234,042	\$226,117	\$213,190	\$220,466	\$215,853	\$215,500	\$206,444	\$220,855	\$209,590	\$229,082	\$235,277	\$249,942	3.81%	\$228,592	3.87%
Median Price	\$159,900	\$157,788	\$172,400	\$180,750	\$185,900	\$194,900	\$188,750	\$185,000	\$176,000	\$174,000	\$176,400	\$170,000	\$165,000	\$181,950	\$175,000	\$188,600	\$195,000	\$205,000	5.18%	\$185,092	5.60%
<b>Condominiums</b>	163	171	237	273	340	288	321	296	261	228	222	183	143	168	222	278	292	293	1.74%	1,396	-5.16%
\$ Volume (000's)	\$25,538	\$25,647	\$40,570	\$44,823	\$55,104	\$48,128	\$50,323	\$47,003	\$44,799	\$35,301	\$34,665	\$29,396	\$22,978	\$28,983	\$36,153	\$46,913	\$57,115	\$59,078	22.75%	\$251,220	4.76%
Avg. DOM	46	53	37	44	30	24	28	26	31	31	40	36	40	51	51	28	29	39	62.50%	40	1.71%
Avg. CDOM	52	60	47	51	35	29	33	31	41	38	43	42	46	61	61	38	39	45	55.17%	48	5.84%
Avg. Price	\$156,675	\$149,982	\$171,181	\$164,187	\$162,071	\$167,111	\$156,769	\$158,794	\$171,644	\$154,829	\$125,250	\$160,634	\$160,685	\$172,518	\$162,851	\$168,752	\$195,599	\$201,631	20.66%	\$179,957	10.46%
Median Price	\$124,000	\$124,000	\$137,000	\$142,500	\$139,250	\$130,000	\$133,000	\$129,300	\$139,000	\$126,000	\$125,500	\$115,000	\$132,500	\$140,500	\$129,250	\$137,250	\$147,950	\$153,900	18.38%	\$140,225	5.60%
SFC Lender Inv Sales	8.98%	8.53%	6.36%	6.07%	6.07%	5.64%	5.44%	4.42%	4.38%	4.96%	4.49%	5.07%	7.84%	6.07%	4.74%	4.89%	3.87%	4.55%	-19.35%	5.33%	-23.26%
<b>Multi-Family (2-4)</b>	61	47	71	69	83	67	99	88	84	80	70	76	47	50	72	63	87	64	-4.48%	383	-3.77%
\$ Volume (000's)	\$6,865	\$4,921	\$8,570	\$9,188	\$10,488	\$9,450	\$13,565	\$11,303	\$11,719	\$10,609	\$8,542	\$9,740	\$5,820	\$6,324	\$9,856	\$10,761	\$13,072	\$9,233	-2.30%	\$55,066	11.28%
<b>Apartments (5+)</b>	8	5	7	2	3	10	11	14	6	8	6	2	9	6	6	6	6	3	-70.00%	36	2.86%
\$ Volume (000's)	\$2,845	\$1,526	\$2,119	\$256	\$684	\$2,023	\$2,765	\$6,870	\$1,168	\$3,822	\$1,996	\$162	\$3,597	\$3,131	\$3,009	\$1,621	\$1,567	\$960	-52.55%	\$13,885	46.88%
<b>Commercial/Invest</b>	22	17	29	25	23	23	19	25	25	21	20	23	33	24	25	29	27	34	47.83%	172	23.74%
\$ Volume (000's)	\$5,283	\$3,352	\$7,641	\$5,961	\$3,742	\$24,018	\$3,008	\$6,826	\$5,837	\$5,909	\$4,477	\$6,479	\$10,249	\$3,956	\$3,313	\$6,003	\$9,083	\$7,666	-68.08%	\$40,270	-19.46%
<b>Farms &amp; Acreage</b>	3	5	5	8	10	5	7	9	11	6	10	5	1	2	7	6	8	12	140.00%	36	0.00%
\$ Volume (000's)	\$1,973	\$2,295	\$1,559	\$2,516	\$3,460	\$2,436	\$2,615	\$3,643	\$3,856	\$2,900	\$3,019	\$2,715	\$800	\$980	\$2,526	\$1,617	\$4,640	\$4,106	68.56%	\$14,669	3.02%
<b>Construction Lots</b>	84	57	95	104	97	82	94	93	81	100	71	59	67	70	83	84	104	73	-10.98%	481	-7.32%
\$ Volume (000's)	\$7,464	\$6,061	\$13,145	\$10,024	\$10,872	\$8,684	\$7,725	\$18,151	\$6,198	\$13,899	\$8,826	\$8,905	\$4,578	\$8,477	\$7,127	\$8,775	\$6,633	\$10,114	16.47%	\$45,704	-18.75%